

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC AT SRINGERI

O.S.No.08/2019

Plaintiff : Sri.Srinivasa Gowda

V/s

Defendant : Sri.Venkatesh Bhat and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants are in illegal possession of suit 'A' schedule property belongs to him ?
2. Whether the plaintiff further proves that the defendants are refused to surrender the possession of 'A' Schedule property to him ?
3. Whether the defendants proves that the property belongs to the plaintiff is not situated in single boundary?
4. Whether the plaintiff entitled for the relief of possession as sought for in the plaint ?
5. What order of decree?

Dated: This the 18th day of May, 2020.

**(Suryanarayana S.)
Civil judge and JMFC,
Sringeri.**